Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Fire Station F	Reserve Account	Date: 07/08/2024
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Village Manager</u> DATE SUBMITTED: <u>07/1/2024</u>		Bill #
Village Attorney		Village Administration
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED:	AMOUNT BUDGETED:	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
	SUMMAI	RY STATEMENT:
Resolution to authorize the Fire Station Cash Reserve		ed funds from the 2024 Fiscal Year Fire Budget to the 30.8000)
MOVED BY: Scull	∩ seconde	DBY: White
VOTE ON ROLL CALL	:	
MAYOR WILLIAMS	_ye	
TRUSTEE RYAN	_yes_	
TRUSTEE WHITE	_ ijes	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u> </u>	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	_yes_	

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF THE UNUSED 2024 FISCAL YEAR FIRE BUDGET TO THE FIRE STATION CASH RESERVE ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake established a Capital Reserve Fund to finance the costs of maintenance or purchase of Fire Station by the Fire Department, and,

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Fire Budget has unused funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees authorizes the transfer of the unused 2023-2024 Fire Budget to the Fire Station Cash Reserve Account.